Limitations Period 
To the fullest extent permitted by law, by accepting and continuing employment with the Adrian 

District Library, each employee agrees not to commence any claim, complaint, action or suit 

relating to their employment with the Library more than one hundred eighty two (182) calendar 

days after the event giving rise to the claim, complaint, action, or suit; or late than the applicable 

limitations period established by statute, whichever is less. 

Employee Categories 
Employees of the District Library fall into the following categories: